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| O.ANO. 374/96 ° -
2‘mc’ml chl.ﬁ u/o .‘ahr:. Abdul ¥ azid vy caste Iv!ohamreaon,,
aged - about 45 years B/0 at present working as Chief -
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S ';~ 'Th‘e acplicaﬁf‘h'#'s» ”-iléd this D.A, witht he,pzlayer
" that the ordea. d ated 5. 11,;1 96, \Annex i{\ul) passéd by‘ '
the Senj_dhrpi‘_visicmal Per sonal ’.foicer,bmth.-rn Rai lv ay

may be quashed and set’ agide ard the. applicant be allcweé

~

. - .. "to eontinue On the post of Chief Te 1eph<§he Operator. in

R th’e__AGrade,_of?Ré._ 160(352660 w tb all copse uentlas. beneflts
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The- 'aoplic'ant h:Ls furfher prayed _%hét -cGnsequenceQ of
the 1mpucmed oraer dated 5.11. 1996 may not be glven

affect and the appl:c ant .may be deerm:d to be continued s

1

o Dn the qut of Chief Telephone Or.neLatOr w.v.f. ¢.9 94

Wlth all consemlnntlal benefits. .

2. . Notice of this C.A, was given to t he respondents

who have filed their reply to which no rejoinder was

_ filed by ‘the épp'lic'a\nt; ' The resp‘ondeénté ‘have stated-'

in their renly tnat procedural lacuna hastund in-the
selectlon Of appllcant to the post of Chief Telephone
Dper:«tor therefox:e w1th the approval of «.he competent
authorlty the Danel :Ls sou_;ht tooe Cancelled. ;he
applzc ant W as crlven notlce thereOf and after consmdering
thc. repreﬁntation of the appl;u: ant the panel dated |
5.9 94 1ssued eaf lier was treated e;s cancelled .There fore

the ilﬁ- has no force and is lz.able to be reJected.

a

| 3’-.‘_ e have heard the learned coun.:el for tke partn.es

and qone Lhr OLgh the case fi le. .In order to appreciate

the rlval contentions facts relatmg to the COntrOVersy

1

_},mx "hand are br:.ef,ly nar_rated _as under H

L

4. It is a'l'leg@d‘. by the applid&ht.-thét he - was appCinted

' as; Xhallasi in the -S8ignal and _‘Ifé;lecqmmunit:ation\depart-,

ment, on '_22'.12.1970:»51'&'1:1 theréafﬁer from time to time the

applica]t w'as' prométed f:to neyt'_hic;her post.’lf‘he applicént

-was promoted as Head. Te lephone Operator in the . .pay

'scale oi Rs. 400 2300 in ¢ he year: 1990 ( On 29.6. 1990

as nentloned gy the resz:ondents) . Tt is furthe alleged

oy the applic cnt that the applicant was promoted to_'

tlve post - of Ch:.ef Telephone Operato:: w.e.f. 5.9. 1094

_‘aft er fac:mcr -the se lectlon ana -:mce then. \_he upp‘m:ant

-

N
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' is continuing on the post of Chief Telephone Operator.
‘This selection of the applicant is 'sought to be cancelled

vide Annex:A/1 dated 5.11.1996.

5. . ‘Frolm' th@ record it ‘appears Ehat while,tr:xe applicl:nt

-w'a§ working as Head Te lephOne Gperator in the pdy SCale
Rs. 1400 2300 cadreii;ructiuring Was done w.e £. 1.3.1993,
Bar lier 1o the cadre re-structuring there we_re tWo posts

“' S ) »o‘f éhiéf Telephone Operaﬁor.. As é‘resul‘t 6f cadre re-.

| structurlng One mOre po‘s*“ was crﬁatnd in-the cadre of
'Chlef Telepbﬁne Gperator. ' Thus the tot al number of posts
of Cbief Te lennone Gperator were raloed to three. "I‘he
post of Chlef .LelephOne Ope1 ator . 15 a seleci:mn post and
as per the Ra_L lvuay BOaId s 1ns+ructlons a mOdlf:Led se le-
ctlon was conducted for flllmq ‘of tbe three posts and

: the same v ére fllled-;m by, the candidates ernpanelled in
the list dated 5/8.11.1993+ As aresult of cadre re-

\ P ‘: struéturing b ore 'i:xoré ’p’ost of éauperlntendent Telephoné '

- ™, Operator was created whlch was headquarter contr olled
';‘:::,post. By the letter of the General Mandger (P) dated

. ‘25 2. 1994 this ;ost was de-centralied and placed under
,f,.;,’_the control of DlVis:.qn Wlth immediate effect. From the

i ‘averment of t‘hé :éspOndgnts'it appe_érs that the answering

. re spondentswere A’éuthorised to filleup the post. Since

‘no eligible candldate was avallable f-or be:.nq prOmoted

. R 2o} the post of ::vperintendent Telegahone Uperatcr tle
'pOst v as down—csraded to t hat of Chief Tz lephone Oper ator
ard se lectz.on to t—he ‘post was conducted by sponsoring

VH‘P three candldates as per lett@r dated 19.7, 1994
(Anne,c.x’&/3) . All the ,thr@e candidates thez:eafte: parti;
cipated .'L_n. the Writtep éxgrﬁiﬁat ion and viva voce test

. ) * il \ A L Lt
but only the applicant was-declared successful cangidate
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fOr belng promoted to the pOSt of Chlef ’I‘elephone

\

Operator v1de panel dated 5.9, 1994 (Annex.A/ci) Them-

uftel the upﬁlmant Was promoted co the sald post as

~

statedear lller,vz.‘de ordex Annex‘.&/%s In ccmpliance of -
'ih‘e promct ion .Aor:dex':‘ he appllc.snt had taken over tle

: charge on the promotlonal vat‘ ‘an 6.9. 1994 on- wh:n.ch he -

*

' cont.mued to work tlll he was pro pOsed to be rcverted

as per Anney.A-l and thereafter tmder the Orders of the’

Trlbunal uptill now. '

/- h

6".‘ It was argued by the learned advocate fcr i the

appllcant that the applicant was selected for being

DrOmOted to the post of Chief Telephone Oper ator after'
hola mg “the' selectlon process. The appllcc-nt has since
- been workmq on the post satisfactorlly. No proceduzal

lacuna has been pom*red Out :m tne letter prOpos:mc: to

A_cancel the \panel. - He Wus f_urther argued that the panel

déte’d 5.%. 1.994 is'bélng cancelled under the pressure

of: Uni.on. The admlnlstratlon had alreadv decided to

cancel the ranel and as a matter of formallty ‘had .

-

~»_g1ven. notq.ce to t;he appllcant to repre sent against the

s
- ’ [}

proposed ac-tion. ﬂ:his.‘pre.de“é:isional action is vio-

lat ive .of na ral Justice and deservcs to e quashed.

- He. has turtner argued that fhe appllcant had already

worked tor mere than two years befcre tie admlnlstra-
tiOn dec:ided to- quash the. panel. Theleforef the p—anel
cannot now be quashed z;nd the appllc.ant cannot  be
reverted. .’Fhe Dromot:mn was olven to. the appllCant

after 'tiné se.lec. :.on. On tm other hmd the learned

counsel for . the remondentq has arcuec’:! Lhat the post

© of buperln‘tenjent 'l‘e lephone Operator was placed at

the -dlspoeal Qﬁ the Dlv.l'swnal Rallway'mana‘ger ‘but

Nl



«Se . ,
: there is no approval of the higher éuthofities' for
- adin grading the hoist : Theref@re, the action of the
_f)lv:leonal Eia:.]w ay Manager to flll-up the post by down-
grading the same was not 'in order. Conseqguently, the
panel and the promotion ;Jréer - dated 5.9.1994 and

5.11.94 are liable t© be guashed.

T : - ‘ - ‘ S
(\ o - 7’:. wé have congidered _,tl‘_'ze_.rz".v‘al éu:gume'r'x'“t:s‘T »’}fhere_‘is
] no dié@u’ce inrgspect of t_he _post- of Chief »Télephone_
"‘Opellrathor be;i;hg"a.ﬁselect‘;i“on poa’t;. ’lne pO;t Of Super :m-
tendent Te lepﬁoné Dper’ator Was to'be filled in -on the
~b351s of s morlty cz,m su1tab11ity from amanst t'he
Chlef "’e lephOne DperatOrs at the lelsiOnal level The
'.respondent themselves have stated trnt SER ‘no
ellglble staff having two years qervme 1n the lower
qrade vas avmllable in the Division. Therefore, the
ans@ing responden‘rs dec:Lded to do«:n—gfade.the same

and held the selectlon and the appliCant has been

c placed on panel arf:\ was promot;ed. In our o;:inion when,
the answering respcndcnts heLe qlven u:mﬁlam l:_berty to
__f:l ll-in the post of buperim-endent Te laphone Uperator
then it was-for the answering res;:_ondenﬁs to see
whethef eligible candidates were available to £illeup
the'-;’o;st. 1f for_gf‘Ov iding prémétiﬂm to one jof-the -

\) ' - - T Headn‘Té lepﬁoné° Opﬁffator ﬁhe post Was dovn g;:ade’d

it cannot be said that apfg’proéecjura\l itregular_itiz

'Qasfcomm/:i‘.tted». 'L‘he arié‘»iefiryg r@sg,;éndﬁtnté had uncjér—

take'n the prccedufe of ’sélGC‘t'ién to fill—in the post
of Chlei? Te lephOne Dperator in which’ Dhl:‘l Mirza
Moinnuddm who is said t0 be seninr mOst Head Tele-
‘phone Operator at tha}: time. had participated.- It

N

- - appear s that the Union is sponsoring and propogat ing
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the cause of ‘Shri Mirza Meipr;eddin by all\Leg ing thé‘:)

Aprocedurai lacuna in se‘lecjtior:'of..ﬁhe present applicent.

In our. op.jihionl ii.f:dowvn‘ grad,ing of the post Of Superin-
tendent 'i‘elepﬁdne Dperatdr was-not in- order a-nd the
selectlon to the pOst of Chlef Te lephone Oper orwes‘ |
'nOt procedurally correct -then the ‘aem.or most Head
Te lephone Operator Shri ‘Mirza Moinnuddin c:heuld have

(- } raised Lhe dls;ute at that. time. ' But Shri Mirza Moinnuddin

- himse 1f yarts.c:tpated in the -seleci:ion prb‘céss by‘

‘ appe aring m Writ'tten examihatien and_- f,aé ing the viva

vooe T‘I;efefére, ii‘r'. eénnot_ be said -tha't any .procedtr:a‘l

éfroncx has been dene in -tinde-rtaking se lection process.

- In Gur Oplnlon hav:mg remamsd un-successfx,l .m selectlon

bhrl Mirza Homnuddm seems to have ta]«;en the help of

B .,- ‘ Unien for-caneelling the selection of the appllcant.

I{eed less i:o say t hat the ‘a'pplic ant was: .promoteé by

_order dated 5.9.94- and the sam was given effect to

by the qppllcant by tak:mq thm ¢harge on the next day. ‘

L - __”_{Shri Mirze Moinnuddln c:uld have challenged the
. promot ion . immediate ly the_'mafter. But it appear s that

S héving missea that oppor-’cﬁniﬁy Shri Mirza I%'ioinnuddin

. . has caused *-he c0ncerned Umon to mltlate h:.s cause
otl”erwlse there Was ng reason for the Union to have

. . .ralse the dlseute and there was also no occasJ.On fOr'

\)f gon. - the res:pondentq to undertake Cancellatlon of the

| se lection prOcess. At the,ccz»st of repet:.tlon we may '

adhere that the respdndent.: have not @smex shown as to

‘what was tm procedur. al ::rregule.rlty which was- cOmmitted .
by the anst jer ing rcspOndents .m fllllng the poOst of |

.’buperlntendent Te lephone Cpeérator by down gradlng

- the saie. ‘?wlth:m the tdztal r-trength of the departrnent

~



' nov. be- reverted to hls origmal post by cancellmg the
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alr person can be allcwed 'to WOrk on the lower DOst
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as aca*nst the strenqth of the E:I‘Omotlonal pOSt herefore,

in. our Qpl_n'lon the p,;omot ;Lon of'the_ app;.icant o the

_pést of Chi@f ‘fré'le_phqre Gper_étor ‘car.moﬁ be said to he

procedurallv wrong promotwn. The appl:.c ant cannot

‘ _panel after: more than two yczc.rs of applicant's promot i ion.

The act.wn of the. respc\ndents Vzde Annex. -1 dated 5.11.96

"'va duly se lected candldate. h .

cannot be treated ‘as valid and legal. "In our ‘'Opinion,

the panel ;L.;not reqpired to be cance llea. The order

dated 5. 11 96 «‘\nnex.é\-l deserves to be uqshed ' The

-

O.A deserves to. bea acceoted.

>

8." ‘I‘l:*e DA, is the‘ré-i-'ore aécept‘ea. The order issued b

by the benlor D:zv:sn.unal PerSOnal Officer, .NOrt':hern'
Ral.lw,ay, B:Lkaner dated “,.11 1996, Annex. A 1 1s hereby

quashed. The resmonclents are dlrecteé to cont‘:.n-u‘e the

'-'appllcant on the post of C}uef ielephone Operator as

94 - "‘he pe.rtles are left to beax thelr \ov,n costs.
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